

SC NO. 731/2021
FIR NO. 584/2020
PS PASCHIM VIHAR WEST
STATE VS. ABID AND ANR
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

14.03.2023

Present : **Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.**
 Ld. Counsel for the accused Abid.
 Accused Abid in person.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Abid has filed an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Abid.

Arguments of the accused heard on the abovesaid application.

In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the application is allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused Abid stand recalled subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/-. Cost paid. Surety is restored.

The application is disposed of accordingly and put up the matter now on **08.06.2023** for PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
14.03.2023