

SC NO.765/2021
FIR NO. 62/2021
PS MUNDKA
STATE VS. SACHIN @ MANDA @ PARDHAN AND ORS.
u/s 365/39/397/411/34 **IPC**

26.05.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counselfor the accused Sachin.
All the accused persons produced from JC.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **11.09.2023**. Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/THC/West/Delhi
26.05.2023