

SC No. 765/2021

FIR No.62/2021

PS Mundka

State Vs. Sachin @ Manda & Ors

Under 365/392/397/411/34 IPC

16.12.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Upendra Yadav and Sh.J.P. Singh, ld. Counsel for the
accused Sachin Manda.
All the accused persons produced from JC.

PW-2 Manoj Sharma further examined-in-chief.
However, his examination is deferred as case property i.e. desi katta
not produced from MHC(M) as the same is lying in FIR No. 69/21 PS
Baba Hari Dass Nagar.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for Ganjender @ Tinu states
that bail application for the accused Ganjender is pending and he
further requests that the bail be kept pending.

In these circumstance, matter stands adjourned for today.
Put up the matter now on **03.02.2024** for PE and put up now on
20.12.2023 for the abovesaid bail application. Let the abovesaid
witness be summoned for the NDOH.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
16.12.2023