

FIR NO.584/2020
STATE VS. ABID
SC 731/2021
PS PASCHIM VIHAR WEST.

04.04.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh,Ld.Addl.PP for State.
Both accused are present on bail

Proxy counsel for accused Abid appeared and filed fresh vakalatnama of ld.counsel Sh.Ravi Kant pandey and sought adjournment. However, no adjournment is granted as the witness is present and mere non availability of the counsel is no ground for adjournment.

PW-2 Retd. SI Surender present, examined in chief and cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present

Now to come up on **04.07.2024** for PE.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
04.04.2024