

STATE VS. SACHIN @ MANDA @ PRADHAN
SC 765/2021
FIR NO. 62/2021
PS MUNDKA

29.04.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, ld.Addl.PP for the State.
All the accused are produced from JC
Sh. Piyush Tomar, ld.counsel for accused Sachin @ Manda
Sh.Mohit kumar,ld.counsel for accused Gajender @ Tinu and
accused Dinesh @ Hemant.

PW Sh.Manoj Sharma is present but discharged unexamined as
case property has been sent to FSL and result is still awaited.

This case pertains to the year 2021 and still FSL result has not
been filed and public witnesses are yet to be examined for want of case
property. In these circumstances, DCP concerned is directed to look into
the matter and file the explanation as to why FSL result is not filed till date.

Now to come up on **05.08.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
29.04.2024