

STATE VS. SACHIN @ MANDA@ PRADHAN
SC 765/2021
FIR 62/2021
PS MUNDKA

05.08.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id. APP for the State.

All the three Accused are produced from JC.

Sh.Saurav Garg, Id.counsel for accused Sachin.

PW SI Sri Bhagwan and IO/SI Dinesh are present and discharged unexamined for want of case property. No other PW is present today. As per Report regarding FSL result received, it reveals that FSL result is still awaited. Concerned DCP/SHO is again directed to look into the matter and expedite the result of FSL.

Put up on **25.10.2024** for **PE**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
05.08.2024