

CNR NO. DLWT01-010232-2021
SC no. 765/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN @ MANDA @PARDHAN
FIR NO. 62/2021
PS (Mundka)
u/s 365/392 IPC

04.03.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are produced from J/C.
Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh and
Gajender.
Sh. J.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
Manda.

PW-2 Sh. Manoj Sharma are present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, all the accused persons have admitted
the certain documents u/s 294 Cr. PC. Separate statement to this
effect has been recorded.

In view thereof, PWs Ms. Komal Garg, Ld. MM, Sh. Sahil Gupta, Duty MM, Tihar Jail/HC Naresh Kumar , W/Ct. K.M. Kumar, ASI/DO Rajender Singh, SI/DO Bhagwan
are dropped from the list of witnesses.

**Put up for PE on 05.04.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
04.03.2025