

SC NO. 731/2021
STATE Vs. ABID
FIR NO. 584/2020
PS (Paschim Vihar West)

29.04.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel.

PWs Deepak Sharma and HC Virender are present
but discharged unexamined for today. They be summoned again
for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.08.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
29.04.2025