

CNR NO. DLWT01-010232-2021
SC NO. 765/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN @ MANDA @PARDHAN AND ORS
FIR NO. 62/2021
PS (Mundka)
U/s 365/392/397/411/34 IPC

08.05.2025

Present : Ld. Subs. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that evidence can be recorded in the absence of the accused Dinesh as accused would not dispute his identity.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Dinesh. The same is allowed for today.

PW-4 HC Kulveer is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-5 ASI Sunil is present, partly examined-in-chief and his further examination is deferred for want of original case file bearing no. FIR No. 69/21, PS Baba Haridas Nagar.

Let concerned Ahlmad is directed to bring the original case file bearing no. FIR No. 69/21, PS Baba Haridas Nagar for the NDOH.

An application moved on behalf of witness Mahabir Goel for cancellation of B/Ws. Ld. Counsel for witness Mahabir Goel is appeared and witness is directed to appear in person on the NDOH. B/Ws stands cancelled.

Put up for PE on 01.07.2025. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
08.05.2025