

CNR No.DLWT01-010272-2021

SC No.765/2021

FIR No.62/2021

PS Mundka

State Vs. Sachin @ Manda & Ors.

u/s 365/392/397/411/34 IPC

12.07.2025

Present : Sh.K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. K.Arvind, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Sachin & Gajender @ Tinu through VC.  
IO/SI Dinesh is present.  
Accused Sachin is present on bail.  
Accused Dinesh @ Hemant & Gajender @ Tinu are not present.  
It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused  
*Ganjender @ Tinu* that he has been arrested in some other case bearing *FIR No. 168/2025 PS Crime Branch* and currently he is in JC at *CJ-03, Tihar*.

In view of the above, ***issue production warrants against the accused for NDOH.***

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO has submitted that inadvertently the address of PW Parveen has been wrongly mentioned in L.O.W., due to which one Parvesh, who is residing on the said address has appeared erroneously.

In view of the above submission, Parvesh is discharged.

IO during the course of hearing has supplied the fresh address of PW/*Parveen S/o Ram Babu as R/o H. No. B-45, Gali No. 14, Prem Vihar, Nangli Dairy, Najafgarh, New Delhi, Ph. No. 9354665352. Issue summons on the aforesaid address for the NDOH.*

PW HC Deepak present upon service. However, he is discharged unexamined as two accused persons are not present today.  
***He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.***

Accused Dinesh @ Hemant is not present. ***Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety for NDOH.***

Put up for appearance of accused/PE on **18.10.2025.**

VINEET KUMAR  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi/12.07.2025