

SC NO. 731/2021
FIR NO. 584/2020
PS: Paschim Vihar West
STATE VS. Abid
U/s-392/397/411/34 IPC Act.

20.12.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar and Sh. Ujjwal, Ld. Counsel for
the accused Abid.
Both accused persons are present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed of statement of accused
u/s 313 CrPC.

Separate statement of accused persons is recorded.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has submitted that
he wishes to lead DE.

Put up for DE on **12.01.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
20.12.2025