

CNR No. DLWT01-009712-2021

STATE VS. Abid & Ors.

SC No. 731/2021

FIR No. 584/2020

PS Paschim Vihar West

27.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.
Sh. Ujjwal, Ld. counsel for both the accused.
Both accused are present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for final arguments.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **30.03.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
27.03.2026